
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 28 April 2021

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NITROGLYCERINE Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2D. Flanagan 534187 6/5216

 2 SEYMOUR ANDO'S Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 1P 4/1/1F. Anderson 525146 5/4204

 3 GOOD TIME LENNY Last start winner WPK, 21/04/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 1P 5/1M. Gatt 534237 4/3195

 4 MODERN TALKING Last start winner WPK, 21/04/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 5/3P. Lagogiane 537937 3/1168

 5 BIGGEST STAR Last start winner DAP, 22/04/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 3P 5/3C. Gatt 499978 7/1159

 6 KIWI FANTASY Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4J. Maroun 529989 3/0258

 7 ZIPPING PEARSON Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 8C 5/2J. Finn 529771 7/3240

 8 VERIDIS BALE Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 526885 6/0198

 9 LITTLE BOWIE Last start placegetter BAT, 19/04/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 6P 5/3L. Maney 520542 8/1180

 10 DUE WEST Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 7P 5/2L. Hannaford 499810 8/2171

 11 DARCY'S PROMISE Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 5P 5/2A. Hokin 522506 3/2138

 12 BLACK CHILLI Last start City winner WPK, 24/04/2021, R9, C 1C 5P 3C 5/2A. Brunton 526900 4/3229

 13 MOTOWN PRINCE Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 21/04/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4R. Nicolaou 528115 3/0153

 14 BUGATTI MOTION Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 21/04/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 3P 5/2J. Davis 520526 7/3147

 15 MISS MILWAUKEE Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 21/04/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4J. King 499331 3/0144

 16 FIRE UP KAREN Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R1, C 4C 3C 1P 5/2H. Sarkis 528265 9/3232

 17 PIKACHU WAVE Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 2P 5/3V. Sultana 536899 5/1228

 18 YOU KNOW WHY Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R7, C 6C 1P 2P 5/2P. Azzopardi 522891 4/3224

 19 ZIPPING ANTHEA Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3T. Simmons 529853 5/1213

 20 TOTAL QUALITY Weighted points score GAR, 16/04/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 2P 5/2K. Fogarty 525679 3/2210

 21 TIRO SUNRISE Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1D. Robertson 526073 8/3195

 22 MURDOCH KEEPING Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1O. Langley 522926 9/3177

 23 WE'RE ON LAD Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R9, C 3C 5Y 6P 5/4S. Pulbrook 533376 3/0173

 24 BLACK EYE JACK Weighted points score WPK, 17/04/2021, R5, C 5C 1P 4P 5/2A. Provest 520497 8/2171

 25 ARGO'S FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4R. Nicolaou 531136 3/0159

 26 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R10, C 5C 7Y 7P 5/3S. Pulbrook 533374 3/1154

 27 CRAWL Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1M. Gatt 528729 5/4153

 28 ZAMBORA REX Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R4, P 5P 8C 1P 5/4J. Rudd 525638 4/0141

 29 NOT FEELING IT Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R8, M 3M 5M 2M 5/3J. Mcgrath 491297 5/1139
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 28 April 2021

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 FUN DAY FRIDAY Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1A. Proctor 528621 4/3132

 31 NEWBURY Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R1, C 7C 5P 4P 5/3W. Butler 531044 3/1111

 32 JERRY POP Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R9, C 7C 5P 7P 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 5/485

 33 TAN CAN GO Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/2H. Sarkis 526358 3/269

 34 MILLA JEAN Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 495463 5/463
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 1 IMPRESS PATCH Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1P 5/4M. Sultana 533846 2/0211

 2 DISCO DIVA Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 2P 5/3G. Curtale 550153 2/1180

 3 SPRINGVIEW CHIEF Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2Y 5/4W. Butler 537328 1/0177

 4 WASTEMAN Grade order Grade 5 8C 2P 2P 5/4M. Clayton 523980 1/0171

 5 GO GO CHICAGO Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1P 5/3T. Rees 535164 2/1163

 6 MIDNIGHT ESCAPE Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 3P 5/4S. Swain 523085 2/1162

 7 ANALYSING Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 1P 5/4M. Hardman 538882 1/0162

 8 PLODDER Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 1P 5/3R. Walters 522200 2/1159

 9 DANDY LATE NIGHT Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 2P 5/4V. Farrugia 529632 1/0153

 10 SIMPLY SNIP Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 2P 5/4P. Rodgers 521209 1/0151

 11 FABIAN'S GOLD Grade order Grade 5 1P 4C 4P 5/3L. Galea 533156 2/1148

 12 KING'S CROWN Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 6C 5/4O. Langley 533157 1/0147

 13 CAWBOURNE TURVEY Grade order Grade 5 4C 4P 2P 5/4J. Lord 535121 1/0145

 14 EVA ONE Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 5P 5/3P. Rodgers 526161 2/1140

 15 LAURIE'S NORRIS Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 3P 5/4S. Ma 527457 1/0138

 16 PRIVATE PARKING Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 3P 5/4M. Knowles 522916 2/0138

 17 SILVER BANNER Grade order Grade 5 3Y 2Y 1Y 5/4C. Rice 528823 1/0132

 18 SHOES MISTRESS Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 4P 5/4M. Hardman 538884 1/0131

 19 CAWBOURNE CLAW Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/4J. Lord 535125 1/0129

 20 SIMPLY SPOT Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 2P 5/4P. Rodgers 521210 1/0122

 21 AQUA MAISIE Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 7P 5/3M. Clayton 520469 2/1114

 22 COLLEAGUES Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 1P 5/4S. Swain 535645 1/0112

 23 AISLE BOOM Grade order Grade 5 7C 2P 6P 5/4O. Langley 529714 1/0112

 24 BARTON Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 4P 5/4L. Worthy 535116 1/0112

 25 CHARLOTTE BYRDE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 3P 5/4J. King 532675 1/0103

 26 REPORT IN Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 6P 5/4A. Hokin 522504 1/084
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 1 GOOD TIME LENNY Last start winner WPK, 21/04/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 1P 5/1M. Gatt 534237 4/3195

 2 MODERN TALKING Last start winner WPK, 21/04/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 5/3P. Lagogiane 537937 3/1168

 3 BIGGEST STAR Last start winner DAP, 22/04/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 3P 5/3C. Gatt 499978 7/1159

 4 KIWI FANTASY Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4J. Maroun 529989 3/0258

 5 ZIPPING PEARSON Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 8C 5/2J. Finn 529771 7/3240

 6 VERIDIS BALE Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 526885 6/0198

 7 LITTLE BOWIE Last start placegetter BAT, 19/04/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 6P 5/3L. Maney 520542 8/1180

 8 DUE WEST Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 7P 5/2L. Hannaford 499810 8/2171

 9 DARCY'S PROMISE Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 5P 5/2A. Hokin 522506 3/2138

 10 BLACK CHILLI Last start City winner WPK, 24/04/2021, R9, C 1C 5P 3C 5/2A. Brunton 526900 4/3229

 11 MOTOWN PRINCE Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 21/04/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4R. Nicolaou 528115 3/0153

 12 BUGATTI MOTION Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 21/04/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 3P 5/2J. Davis 520526 7/3147

 13 MISS MILWAUKEE Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 21/04/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4J. King 499331 3/0144

 14 FIRE UP KAREN Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R1, C 4C 3C 1P 5/2H. Sarkis 528265 9/3232

 15 PIKACHU WAVE Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 2P 5/3V. Sultana 536899 5/1228

 16 YOU KNOW WHY Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R7, C 6C 1P 2P 5/2P. Azzopardi 522891 4/3224

 17 ZIPPING ANTHEA Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3T. Simmons 529853 5/1213

 18 TOTAL QUALITY Weighted points score GAR, 16/04/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 2P 5/2K. Fogarty 525679 3/2210

 19 TIRO SUNRISE Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1D. Robertson 526073 8/3195

 20 MURDOCH KEEPING Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1O. Langley 522926 9/3177

 21 WE'RE ON LAD Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R9, C 3C 5Y 6P 5/4S. Pulbrook 533376 3/0173

 22 BLACK EYE JACK Weighted points score WPK, 17/04/2021, R5, C 5C 1P 4P 5/2A. Provest 520497 8/2171

 23 ARGO'S FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4R. Nicolaou 531136 3/0159

 24 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R10, C 5C 7Y 7P 5/3S. Pulbrook 533374 3/1154

 25 CRAWL Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1M. Gatt 528729 5/4153

 26 ZAMBORA REX Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R4, P 5P 8C 1P 5/4J. Rudd 525638 4/0141

 27 NOT FEELING IT Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R8, M 3M 5M 2M 5/3J. Mcgrath 491297 5/1139

 28 FUN DAY FRIDAY Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1A. Proctor 528621 4/3132

 29 NEWBURY Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R1, C 7C 5P 4P 5/3W. Butler 531044 3/1111

 30 JERRY POP Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R9, C 7C 5P 7P 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 5/485

 31 TAN CAN GO Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/2H. Sarkis 526358 3/269
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /
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 32 MILLA JEAN Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 495463 5/463
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 28 April 2021

P FFA 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROYAL EMGRAND Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R8, Y 6Y 2P 1P 2/1/2L. Azzopardi 520933 9/8302

 2 STORM BAY Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R5, P 4P 3C 4C 3/1/2B. Keene 496966 10/9168

 3 LIBERTY PEARL Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R2, C 5C 5C 6P 3/1/1B. Keene 496967 9/7144

 4 WINLOCK WILLOW Last start winner RIC, 25/04/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2A. Marshall 493202 10/3195

 5 CUMBRIA DREAMING Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 2C 4/1/2S. Fitch 521202 8/4278

 6 SERIOUS OBJECT Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 1P 4/1/2J. Lord 526611 9/3246

 7 JACKPOT JOSIE Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R1, C 6C 1Y 1P 4/1/1G. Borg 523507 13/3252
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 28 April 2021

P MDN 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AISLE BLUE Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 2P M/1O. Langley 529718 0/0128

 2 LITTLE WHITEY Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R3, P 3P 2P 2P M/1J. King 532674 0/0126

 3 ALL ABOUT LIFE Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R1, P 2P 8P 3P M/1S. Swain 535650 0/094

 4 ZIPPING PANAMA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 22/04/2021, R1, P

MAT, 15/04/2021, R1, P

2P 2P M/1J. Finn 537198 0/0140

 5 TAP OUT LUCY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/04/2021, R3, P

RIC, 14/04/2021, R1, P

3P 3P M/1R. Metselaar 537725 0/0123

 6 SPRINGVIEW MAGIC Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 24/03/2021, R3, P

WPK, 17/03/2021, R5, P

4P 2P 3P M/1M. Hardman 538883 0/0112

 7 INTIMIDATE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/04/2021, R1, P

RIC, 10/04/2021, R2, Y

6P 2P 3Y M/1C. Galwey 532111 0/0104

 8 AMANDA BALLO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/04/2021, R4, Y 3Y 5P 6Y M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/096

 9 PERFECT PARKING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/04/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 5P M/1M. Knowles 522914 0/074

 10 TRIAL BY COMBAT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/04/2021, R1, P 7P 4P 3P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/072

 11 ZIPPING VIRGINIA First start M/1J. Finn 537204 0/00
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 1 STILTON CHEEKY Dropping in grade NOW, 18/04/2021, R5, P 6Y 5P 7P 4/1/2K. Rees 508043 6/5185

 2 GIARRE Dropping in grade RIC, 23/04/2021, R11, P 5P 3P 6P 4/1/2R. Nicolaou 522485 8/7174
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 28 April 2021
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Div Wins /
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 1 CYPRUS Last start winner RIC, 23/04/2021, R1, P 1P 7P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/068

 2 JUDGMENT FAY Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/0195

 3 FAY'S CHARM Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R11, P 2P 8P 5P 5/2M. Wotton 526407 3/2141

 4 MAYHEM FOLLOWED Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/190

 5 TRUMP CARD Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1L. Hannaford 499812 7/6120

 6 FERNANDO JACK Weighted points score RIC, 16/04/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4H. Sarkis 533344 1/0111

 7 CALL HER PINKY Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R10, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/4108
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 TWO CAN TOMMY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/04/2021, R1, Y 2Y 4P 6P M/1H. Sarkis 529888 0/081
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 1 CHARLOTTE BYRDE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 3P 5/4J. King 532675 1/0103

 2 TE AWA KISS Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/284
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 28 April 2021
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 1 SHOW ME CONFETTI Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R3, C 6C 5C 6P 3/1/1C. Proctor 494107 10/8118
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 DYLAN'S MAGIC Last start winner WPK, 21/04/2021, R3, P 1P 6C 2P 4/1/2J. Finn 500829 13/2220

 2 DARK RAIN Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2021, R6, P 4P 4C 1P 4/1/1R. Littlefield 521190 6/4217
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 1 STENT Last start placegetter WPK, 21/04/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 2P 5/2T. Desira 530051 3/2189

 2 COOL BOURBSKI Weighted points score BAL, 14/04/2021, R8 4P 6C 4C 5/3R. Davidson 522266 7/2156
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